2027 Fee Schedule
Wood County Parks & Forestry

Camping
Regular Season Rates: General Waterfront |North: 63, 64, 65, 66, 67 Dexter: 87, 90
Non Electric Sites $23 South: 13, 14, 15, 36, 37, 39, 41, 65
Electric Sites $28 $31 Cera: 40,41,43,44,46,48,50,52,54,56,58,59
Sewer & Water (Dexter Only) $42
Dexter Group Site #1 & #3 (GS1 & GS3) $140
Dexter Group Site #2 (GS2) & North Park GS $115
Off Season Rates: (May 1t -May 15"/ October 1-Close) *Waterfront rates are not in effect.
Non Electric: $20 Electric: $25  Full Hookup: $38 Group: Regular
Non-Refundable Reservation Fee $10
Camper Storage $25/weekly (or per policy at Dexter in November)
Rack of Firewood (approximately 3 cu.ft.) $8
Dump Station Fee-(Non-Campers) $20
Showers - (Non-Campers) $1
Washer & Dryer $2 wash / $2 dryer / $1 Laundry Pods

State Water Ski Show reservation policy at South Park:
Premium rates will be applied for the 7-day block from the Monday before to the Monday after the ski show. It is not required you
reserve for 7-days. ($39/Non-Electric - $45/Electric - $47/Waterfront-Electric)

Passes and Permits
Boat Launch: Daily $ 7/ Annual $25 (BE SURE to display your boat launch pass on your windshield)
North Park Disc Golf: Camper Daily: $3/ Daily: $5 / Annual: $25/ Annual Family: $50 (same household parents &
children under 18, children under 12 free)
Trail Pass: Daily - $8/ Individual Annual - $30/ Family - $60 (same household parents & children under 18, children under 12 free).
Pass is required year-round for Powers Bluff Single Track trails; and for winter groomed trails at Powers Bluff, Richfield 360
and Nepco Lake County Park.
General Park Users Fee: $75 for those that wish to reserve open spaces in the park (e.g. weddings, employee events, etc.)
outside of the normal shelter fee areas. Each additional picnic table requested is $10.
Permit Violations: $50

Powers Bluff Tubing and Skiing

Tubing/Skiing: 1% Session $14.00 2" Session $14.00 All Day Pass $24.00
(10am-1pm) (1pm-4pm) (10am-4pm)

Private Parties: (Any 3 hours between 9am-3pm)
Tubing Only:

One tow line: $530 0 — 50 people

Two tow lines: $670 51 + people
Ski Hill Only: Tubing & Skiing:

One tow line $530 0 — 200 people One ski & One Tube tow line: $740 0 — 50 people

All three tow lines: $880 51 + people

Sledding:

No tow lines 0-200 people ski hill bring your own sled include shelter 8am-2pm $150

All private party reservations include the use of the shelter house for 3 hours. Additional shelter use will be charged $50/hr.
Groups may bring in their own food and beverages. If you request the concessionaire, please call us at the Parks Department at
715-421-8422.



2027 Shelter Fees

ATV Park Enclosed Shelter (Year Round) (Wood Heat)

Daily Rate (8am — 10pm) NO PARTIALS $125

Holiday $150
Cera Park Riverside Shelter (May 1-October 31)

Full Days/Saturdays/Sundays (8am-Mid) $275

Weekdays - 8am-4pm (or) 4pm-Midnight $225

Holiday $325
Cera Park Picnic Shelter (May 1-October 31)

Daily Rate — (10am — 10pm) NO PARTIALS $75

Holiday $100
Dexter Campground Open Shelter (May 1-October 31)

Daily Rate (8am-10pm) NO PARTIALS *Registered Campers ONLY $50

Holiday $75
Dexter Park Enclosed Shelter (May 1-October 31)

Full Days/Saturdays/Sundays (8am-Mid) $150

Weekdays - 8am-4pm (or) 4pm-Midnight $125

Holiday $175
Nepco Park Enclosed Shelter (Year Round) (Gas Heat and A/C)

Full Days/Saturdays/Sundays (8am-Mid) $350

Weekdays - 8am-4pm (or) 4pm-Midnight $300

Holiday $400
North Park Stone Enclosed Shelter (May 1-October 15)

Full Days/Saturdays/Sundays (8am-Mid) $275

Weekdays - 8am-4pm (or) 4pm-Midnight $225

Holiday $325
Powers Bluff Stone Enclosed Shelter (May 1-October 31)

Full Days/Saturdays/Sundays (8am-Mid) $175

Weekdays - 8am-4pm (or) 4pm-Midnight $150

Holiday $225
Powers Bluff Welcome Center (Year Round) (Gas Heat and A/C)

Full Days/Saturdays/Sundays (8am-Mid) $400

Weekdays - 8am-4pm (or) 4pm-Midnight $350

Holiday $450
Red Sands Beach Open Shelter (May 15-October 15)

Daily Rate (10am — 10pm) NO PARTIALS $250

Holiday $275
Red Sands Stone Enclosed Shelter (May 1-October 15)

Full Days/Saturdays/Sundays (8am-Mid) $275

Weekdays - 8am-4pm (or) 4pm-Midnight $225

Holiday $325
South Park Community Shelter (Open) (May 15-October 15)

Daily Rate (10am — 10pm) NO PARTIALS $200

Holiday $225
South Park Community Shelter (Enclosed) (after Labor Day-before Memorial Day)

Daily Rate (10am — 10pm) $300

Weekdays - 10am-2pm (or) 2pm-10pm $250

Holiday $350
White Sands Beach Open Shelter (Kitchenette) (May 15-October 15)

Daily Rate — (10am — 10pm) NO PARTIALS $150

Holiday $175
White Sands Beach Open Shelter (May 15-October 15)

Daily Rate — (10am — 10pm) NO PARTIALS $125

Holiday $150

Holidays: Easter, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve Day, Christmas Day, New
Year’s Eve Day, and New Year’s Day.



